to 75% (seventy-five percent), with at least 35% (thirty-five percent) of the total holding 

doctoral degrees. 

14 Gradually increase the number of postgraduate enrollments to reach an annual total of 

60,000 (sixty thousand) master's degrees and 25,000 (twenty-five thousand) doctorates. 

Source: adapted from Law No. 13,005/2014 (Brazil, 2014). 

It is important to note that choosing data from the 2023 Census limits the analysis 

to a specific period. Although this allows for an up-to-date analysis of teaching 

conditions, it has significant analytical limitations.